Be a surety listed in the US Treasury Circular 570;

C. Name the prime Contractor as the obligee.

25.03 Pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 13-1-148.1, a Subcontractor shall provide Performance and 
Payment Bonds if the Subcontractor’s contract (to the Contractor) for work to be performed is 
one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), or more.  Failure of a Subcontractor to 
provide the required bonds shall not subject Owner to any increase in cost due to approved 
substitution of Subcontractor. 

25.04 The Performance and Payment Bond required shall be provided to the general Contractor at the